
 

Municipal Workgroup 
18-Month Work Plan 

Reporting Period: January 2025 – June 2026 

WORKGROUP LEADS 
Angela Andersen, Sustainability Director, Long Beach Township, andersen@longbeachtownship.com 
Elissa Commins, Floodplain Manager, Twp of Brick, ecommins@twp.brick.nj.us 

WORKGROUP MEMBERS 
In order to enhance productivity of the workgroup, each workgroup member should be able to identify 
at least one municipality that they are representing, and the municipality should be aware of your 
participation in the workgroup. Members must fill out the following questionnaire below and follow up 
with a letter of acknowledgement from municipalities they are representing to help promote awareness 
of the NJCRC.  
NJCRC Municipal Workgroup Member Questionnaire  

The membership database will be refined to include specific information for each member, including: 

Name 
Email 
Phone # 
Municipal Affiliation 
Title/Position/Responsibility 
Letter of acknowledgement from municipalities represented 
 
PURPOSE STATEMENT – The Municipal Workgroup aims to facilitate knowledge-exchange and best 
practices for municipalities to be resilient in planning and implementing projects and policies. 

OVERALL GOALS 

● Promote awareness of the NJCRC to local governments.  
● Facilitate peer-to-peer knowledge sharing around common, forward-thinking resilience goals.  
● Build partnerships and collaborate with other municipalities by creating a space to discuss 

challenges, solutions and impacts to one another.  
● Advocate for municipal representation on relevant stakeholder committees and NJCRC 

workgroups. 
● Assist workgroup members with their coastal resilience projects by connecting technical 

assistance or funding opportunities.  

mailto:andersen@longbeachtownship.com
mailto:ecommins@twp.brick.nj.us
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSf6rYg1NGVLXeOYgNW1OdLEWC-GB-2dWzUgR8GjRQr-dhHcMg/viewform?usp=sharing&ouid=102875961754095636933


WORKGROUP ACTIONS AND OUTCOMES 

TASK 1 - Create recurring meeting times with a virtual link and template agenda. Promote through 
consistent messaging.  

 DELIVERABLES:  

1. A flyer with recurring meeting times 
2. A template agenda with identified topics lined up  

TASK 2 - Refine the Municipal Workgroup Members to enhance productivity, understand what brings 
them to the table, and promote visibility of NJCRC to municipalities.  

DELIVERABLES:  

1. Develop a municipal workgroup member questionnaire 
2. Create a member database with information from the questionnaire and identify topics 

of interest and a list of projects.  

TASK 3 - Assist NJCRC leadership in developing and implementing a session at the NJ League of 
Municipalities (NJLM) to promote visibility of NJCRC to other municipalities.  

DELIVERABLES:  

1. Develop a session to submit to the League of Municipalities. 
2. Provide input to a NJLM article as a primer to the conference session.  
3. Implement a session at the League of Municipalities if the session is selected.  

TASK 4 - Scope existing municipal/county networks for ways to collaborate, expand capacity, and build 
resources.  

STANDARD PROTOCOLS 

MEETINGS: 

MWG Meetings will be held monthly to work towards a specific task or address one of the topic ideas 
listed below.  Each meeting is an hour. Welcome & Introductions (5 min); NJCRC Announcements (5 
min);  Topical/Technical Content (25-40 min);  Resilience News (5 min); and/or Partner Updates (5 mins).  

2025 Topic Ideas: 

1. NJ PACT REAL Rules and their impact on municipalities 
a. Using the new General Permits 

2. Current Funding Opportunities 
3. Permit Navigation 
4. Challenges to Resilience Efforts 

a. Municipal time sinks that take away from improving resilience 
5. Municipal money savers - little efforts that go a long way 
6. CRS Program  

a. Preserving floodplains 



7. MS4 Permits 

2025 Technical Session Ideas: 

8. CERAP - Mapping your restoration sites  
9. Resources available on the NJCRC Library  
10. Collaborating with your Neighbors (adjacent municipalities) 

 

MUNICIPAL INTERACTION: 

Use email to promote work of other NJCRC workgroups, share/attend public project meetings, reach out 
to specific individuals where and when appropriate. 

 



 
CURRENT MEMBERS 
 
Contact 

Municipal 
Affiliation 

Non-Municipal 
Affiliation Title Email 

Angela Andersen 
Long Beach 
Township  

Long Beach Resilience 
Officer andersen@longbeachtownship.com 

Elissa Commins Township of Brick NJAFM 
Township Engineer/ 
Floodplain Manager ecommins@twp.brick.nj.us 

Amanda Archer  Jacques 
Cousteau Rutgers Marine amanda.archer@marine.rutgers.edu  

Arthur Chew   Arthur Chew Consulting Arthur@arthurchewconsulting.com  

Captain Alek Modjeski  
The Littoral 
Society 

Habitat Restoration 
Director alek@littoralsociety.org 

Chritopher Schmitt   GZA christopher.schmitt@gza.com 

Dennis Blazak 
Point Pleasant 
Borough 

Naval Weapons 
Station Earle 

Environmental 
Commission Chair ecommission@ptboro.com 

Doug Rohmeyer   CME Associates drohmeyer@cmeusa1.com 
Drew Pavlick   CME Associates dpavlick@cmeusa1.com  

Edward Mahaney   
Mahaney Consulting, 
LLC, NJCRC edwardmahaney94@gmail.com  

James Duffy  

National 
Wildlife 
Federation 

NE Coastal Resilience 
Program Manager DuffyJ@nwf.org  

Jessica Kubida 
Monmouth 
County 

Monmouth 
County Environmental Specialist jessica.kubida@gmail.com  

Jim Faega   Ducks Unlimited Regional Biologist jfeaga@ducks.org 

Jim Rutala   
Rutala 
Associates  jmrutala@comcast.net 

John Francis Roman  
Aberdeen 
Twp/Linden NJ   johnfrancisroman@gmail.com 

Jun Cheng  Kean University  jucheng@kean.edu 

Laura Kerr  
Stevens 
Institute, NJCRC  lkerr@stevens.edu 
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Matt von der Hayden 
Stafford Twp. 
Administrator   MvonderHayden@staffordnj.gov 

Nick Brown  HDR  nick.brown@hdrinc.com 
Sara Burns  Ducks Unlimited  sburns@ducks.org  
Lindsey Massih  NJ Future  lmassih@njfuture.org 
Tom Herring  Monmouth University-Coastal, NJCRC therring@monmouth.edu 

Wendy Laurent, PE  

Taylor 
Engineering, 
Inc.  wlaurent@taylorengineering.com 

Jason Hoger Ocean County Ocean County  Jhoger@co.ocean.nj.us 
Timothy Gleason Ocean County Ocean County  tgleason@co.ocean.nj.us 

Bob Mullin  
Colliers 
Engineering Barnegat Bay Consortium bob.mullin@collierseng.com 

Scott MacFadden  
Colliers 
Engineering Barnegat Bay Consortium scott.macfadden@collierseng.com 

Alison Miskiman  Black & Veatch  miskimanAM@bv.com 
Joe Stromwall  Black & Veatch  StromwallJR@bv.com 

Nicole Elko  
American Shore & Beach Preservation 
Association nicole.elko@asbpa.org 

Brad & Laslie Pickel  
American Shore & Beach Preservation 
Association managing@asbpa.org 

Carrie Martin  NJIT  carrie.martin@njit.edu 
Patricia Dunkak Middletown   pdunkak@middletownnj.org 

Jon Compton  
The Center for Environmental 
Transformation jon@cfet.org 

Brooke Fisher  Great Egg Harbor Watershed Association bhandley99@gmail.com 
Fred Akers  Great Egg Harbor Watershed Association akers13@gmail.com 

Greg Schneider  
Kates Schneider 
Engineering  greg@ksecivil.com 

Paul Kates  
Kates Schneider 
Engineering  paul@ksecivil.com 

Kyle Johnson  Kleinfelder  kjohnson@kleinfelder.com 
Kjames Killen  Kleinfelder  jkillen@kleinfelder.com 

mailto:MvonderHayden@staffordnj.gov
mailto:nick.brown@hdrinc.com
mailto:sburns@ducks.org
mailto:lmassih@njfuture.org
mailto:therring@monmouth.edu
mailto:wlaurent@taylorengineering.com
mailto:Jhoger@co.ocean.nj.us
mailto:tgleason@co.ocean.nj.us
mailto:bob.mullin@collierseng.com
mailto:scott.macfadden@collierseng.com
mailto:miskimanAM@bv.com
mailto:StromwallJR@bv.com
mailto:nicole.elko@asbpa.org
mailto:managing@asbpa.org
mailto:carrie.martin@njit.edu
mailto:pdunkak@middletownnj.org
mailto:jon@cfet.org
mailto:bhandley99@gmail.com
mailto:akers13@gmail.com
mailto:greg@ksecivil.com
mailto:paul@ksecivil.com
mailto:kjohnson@kleinfelder.com
mailto:jkillen@kleinfelder.com


 


